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Situated on 8,000 stunning acres of lush Sonoran Desert in
north Scottsdale, Arizona, the Desert Mountain Club offers members
an opportunity to enjoy an exceptional lifestyle experience.

» Six Jack Nicklaus Signature Golf Courses, the Largest Private
Collection in One Location for Year-Round Golf

Six Award-Winning, Architecturally-Themed Clubhouses

o Technologically-Advanced Jim Flick Golf Performance Center
e Casual and Formal Dining at Nine Restaurants and Grills

e Fitness Center and Spa Facilities

e Resort-Style Pools

* Nine-Court Tennis Complex with Three Playing Surfaces

e Award-Winning 15-Mile Trail System

 Horseback Riding and Luxury Camping at The Ranch

* Scheduled Activities and Seasonal Camps at the Youth Activity Center




lT’S TIME TO EXPER]ENCE
ALL THAT DESERT MOUNTAIN HAS TO OF'FER




Desert Mountain Club invites you to become a member of one of the most
exclusive and prestigious clubs in the world. Offering new and exciting
membership programs and pricing, we look forward to welcoming you to the
Desert Mountain family with a membership that will fit your specific lifestyle.
A property purchase is not required to become a member.

Equity Golf Membership | Market Based Pricing

All of the unparalleled amenities Desert Mountain has to offer are
available for you to enjoy as a Desert Mountain Equity Golf member.
Through the Membership Resale Program, Desert Mountain Equity
Golf Membership pricing is determined by the existing member. Please
contact us for current market pricing.

Equity Lifestyle Membership | $10,000 Initial Contribution

The Equity Lifestyle Membership contribution is $10,000. Privileges with
this membership include the use of the Sonoran Tennis and Fitness facilities,
the spa, access to six clubhouses, nine restaurants and grills, hiking and biking
trails, horseback riding and luxury camping at The Ranch and numerous
social clubs. Golf privileges are not available, including the practice ranges
and the Jim Flick Golf Performance Center. This membership may be
upgraded at any time to an Equity Golf Membership.

Equity Golf Junior Membership | $5,000 Initial Contribution

The Equity Golf Membership—Junior is available to qualified applicants
under 50 years of age.* This membership offers a graduating dues structure
and the opportunity to finance up to $65,000 of the Equity Golf Membership
contribution interest-free. An approved applicant may purchase a Junior
membership through the Membership Resale Program noted above.

All of the unparalleled amenities Desert Mountain has to offer are available
to you as a Desert Mountain Equity Golf—Junior member.

For further details regarding our membership programs, please contact us.

*When joining as a Junior member; the older of the couple will determine eligibility.

Desert Mountain memberships
are by invitation only. For further
information please contact:

Nicole Forbes
Director of Membership Sales
nforbes@desertmt.com | 480.595.4318




DESERT MOUNTAIN CLUB
Schedule of Dues and Charges | Effective January 1, 2015

DUES PER MONTH

Membership Type:

Equity Golf $1,400

Equity Club Lifestyle $467

Equity Golf Junior ~ $467 under 30 yrs. $933 30-39 yrs.  $1,400 40-49 yrs.
FOOD AND BEVERAGE MINIMUM PER YEAR

All Memberships: $2,000

2015 CALENDAR

In Season: January 1 - May 31 and October 1 - December 31
Out of Season: June 1 - September 30

GOLF GUEST FEES PER ROUND (18 HOLES)

Accompanied: In-Season $175  2nd round in-season* $45
Out-of-Season ~ $88 2nd round out-of-season®  $25

Accompanied

Family Guests:' In-Season $75 2nd round in-season* $20
Out-of-Season ~ $38 2nd round out-of-season*  $10

Youth Guest Fees:>  In-Season $38 # consecutive rounds of golf
Out-of-Season ~ $19 during the same day of play

OTHER FEES

Two-Day Tee Time Cancellation Fee:’ $25 per person

Tee Time No-Show Fee:’ $50 per person

Cart Fee: 18 Holes/9 Holes $30/$15 tax inclusive per round/per person

Cart Fee: Walk 9/Ride 9 $20 tax inclusive per round/per person

Cart Fee: 3 Bag/4 Bag Attachment $20/$15 tax inclusive per round/per person

Walking Cart Fee: $10 tax inclusive per round/per person

Handicap Fee: $35 per year/per person

Club Storage: $30 per month/$150 per year/per person

Golf Club Rental: $100 per round/per person

Tennis Guest Fees: $10 per day/per person

Swim & Fitness Guest Fee:* $10 per day/per person

Combined Tennis/Swim/Fitness Guest Fee:* $15 per day/per person

Please consult the Rules & Regulations and other information posted at each facility
for applicable rules and guidelines, as well as fees for supplemental services.

. Parents and children (over 24, or married and under 25), including accompanied spouses of children, of
Designated Member or spouse of Designated Member. Siblings (as well as spouses of married siblings)
and grandchildren of Designated Member or spouse also qualify. Advanced documentation of relationship
required in order to qualify for Family Guest rate.

. Guests under the age of 18 years (no cart fee for junior guests under 16). Documentation of age required.

. Refer to Rules & Regulations regarding imposition of Cancellation Fees and No-Show Fees, which apply
to each tee position reserved.

. Contact the Tennis or Fitness desks regarding the availability of weekly rates. Unaccompanied guests are
not permitted without special prior authorization by the club. Refer to Rules & Regulations regarding
Sonoran Clubhouse guest policy.



Six Championship Jack Nicklaus Signature Golf Courses
PLAYABLE COURSE YARDAGES FOR ALL SKILL LEVELS

Apache Course

5,645 - 7,211 yards
PAR 72

Chiricahua Course

5,614 - 7,197 yards
PAR 72

Cochise Course

5,308 - 7,019 yards
PAR 72

Geronimo Course

5,394 - 7,420 yards
PAR 72

Outlaw Course

5,131 - 7,107 yards
PAR 72

Renegade Course

5,138 - 7,524 yards
PAR 72




